# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC		08/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

lame: GLOBAL TRAFFIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address: 7800 THIRD STREET NORTH		
City: OAKDALE		
State/Country: MINNESOTA		
Postal Code: 55128		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0838755	OPTICOM	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8166913495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-842-8600

lora.gurley@stinson.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** PATENT GROUP, STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900 Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2063625.0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lora Gurley
SIGNATURE:	/LORAGURLEY/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Release Trademark#page1.tif source=Release Trademark#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0401

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Global Traffic Technologies, LLC ("Debtor"), a Delaware limited liability company headquartered at 7800 Third Street North, Oakdale, Minnesota 55128, and Freeport Financial LLC, having an office act 500 West Madison Street, Suite 1710 ("Freeport Financial"), entered into a Trademark Security Agreement on June 28, 2007, which was assigned by Freeport Financial to Garrison Loan Agency Services LLC ("Lender"), having an office at 1290 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 914, New York, NY 10104, on June 27, 2013 (the "Agreement") that granted Lender a security interest in certain of Debtor's assets, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Lender, Lender hereby releases the security interest granted under the Agreement in the Trademarks and terminates the Agreement. Such release is being made without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind to Lender or its affiliates, agents, employees, attorneys, officers and managers.

9	Lender has caused to day of	his release of security 2016.	interest to be duly	executed by an	officer on this
		·····			

Garrison Loan Agency Services LLC

Signature

Print name Sujit Sahadevan
Authorized Signatory

Print title

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF NEW YORK

ss

SALLY ELIZABETH OROBIKE Notary Public - State of New York NO. 010R6303300

Gualified in New York County
My Commission Expires May 1999

Notary Public, State of New York

CORE/2063625.0009/128290240.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0402

# Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Application	Registration	Registration	Status
		No.	No.	Date	
OPTICOM	United States	72247704	0838755	November 14, 1967	Renewed

CORE/2063625.0009/128290240.1

**RECORDED: 08/09/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0403